

BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Robert Wilson
M-5831

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On June 20, 2012, Robert Wilson (M-5831) was assessed a civil money penalty in the amount of \$500.00 for employing two (2) unlicensed individual(s) to perform electrical work in violation of Regulation 010.13-017(F) of the Board of Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on June 5, 2012 at Dollar General, Highway 64, Vilonia, Arkansas. Robert Wilson did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about June 21, 2012.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).

THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of \$500.00, there being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By: R. E. Baker
Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 7/3/12

RB06202012A

BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Genaro Torres

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On June 20, 2012, Genaro Torres was assessed a civil money penalty in the amount of \$50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark. Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on June 5, 2012 at Dollar General, Highway 64, Vilonia, Arkansas. Genaro Torres did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about June 21, 2012.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).

THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of \$50.00, there being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By: Rud Baker
Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 7/3/12

RB06202012B

BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Eduardo Torres

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On June 20, 2012, Eduardo Torres was assessed a civil money penalty in the amount of \$50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark. Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on June 5, 2012 at Dollar General, Highway 64, Vilonia, Arkansas. Eduardo Torres did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about June 21, 2012.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).

THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of \$50.00, there being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By: Ronald E. Baker
Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 7/3/12

RB06202012C